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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF FAIRFAX COUNTY, VIRGINIA

JOHN C. DEPP, 11 )
Plaintiff, ;
-v- ; NO: CL-2019-0002911
AMBER LAURA HEARD ;
Defendant, ;
ORDER

Upon Consideration Plaintiff’s Motion to Admit Kathleen T. Zellner as Pro Hac Vice
Counsel (“Plaintiff’s Motion™), the Application thereto, and being fully advised, it is, this 9
day of February, 2022, hereby ORDERED as follows:

1. Plaintiff’'s Motion is GRANTED;

2. Kathleen T. Zellner, Esq. is admitted as pro hac vice counsel in the above-captioned

matter,

SO ORDERED.

The Honorable Penney S. Azcarate
CHIEF JUDGE



Compliance with Rule 1:13 requiring the endorsement of counsel of record is modified by the
Court, in its discretion, to permit the submission of the following electronic signatures of
counsel in lieu of an original endorsement or dispensing with endorsement, -

29113)
. 89093)

R —
BROWN RUDNICK, LLP
601 Thirteenth Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005
Telephone: (202) 536-1700
Facsimile: (202) 536-1701
bchew@brownrudnick.com
acrawford@brownrudnick.com

Leo J. Presiado (pro hac vice)
Camile M. Vasquez (pro hac vice)
Samuel A. Moniz (pro hac vice)
BROWN RUDNICK LLP

2211 Michelson Drive

Irvine, CA 92612

Telephone: (949) 752-7100
Facsimile: (949) 252-1514
cvasquez@brownrudnick.com

- Counsel for Plaintiff and
* Counterclaim-Defendant John C. Depp, II



SEEN:

Elaine Charlson Bredehoft (VSB No. 23766)
Adam S. Nadelhaft (VSB No. 91717)
Clarissa K. Pintado (VSB No. 86882)

David E. Murphy (VSB No. 90938)
CHARLSON BREDEHOFT COHEN & BROWN, P.C.
11260 Roger Bacon Dr., Suite 201

Reston, VA 20190

Phone: 703-318-6800

Facsimile: 703-318-6808
ebredehofi@cbeblaw.com
anadelhaft@cbcblaw.com
cpintado@cbcblaw.com
dmurphy@cbcblaw.com

J. Benjamin Rottenborn (VSB No. 84796)
Joshua R. Treece (VSB No. 79149)
WOODS ROGERS PLC

10 S. Jefferson Street, Suite 1400

P.O. Box 14125

Roanoke, Virginia 24011
brottenborn@woodsrogers.com
jtreece@woodsrogers.com

Counsel for Defendant and
Counterclaim-Plaintiff; Amber Laura Heard





